

TORONTO POLICE SERVICES BOARD

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY

DATE APPROVED	March 27, 2003	Minute No: P80/03
DATE(S) AMENDED	November 15, 2010	Minute No: P292/10
DATE REVIEWED	November 15, 2010	Minute No: P292/10
REPORTING REQUIREMENT		
LEGISLATION	Police Services Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.15, as amended, s. 31(1)(c). Christopher's Law (Sex Offenders Registry) 2000 Police Services Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.15, as amended, s. 31(1)(c). Adequacy & Effectiveness of Police Services, O. Reg. 3/99, s. 69/01.	
DERIVATION	Adequacy Standards Regulation - LE-046	

It is the policy of the Toronto Police Services Board that:

- 1. The Chief of Police will designate and maintain a registration site(s);
- 2. The Chief of Police will establish procedures and processes consistent with the requirements of *Christopher's Law (Sex Offender Registry), 2000*; and
- 3. The Chief of Police will ensure that appropriate member(s) receive training on the Sex Offender Registry, consistent with the role and responsibility assigned to them.